
Gesamtwertung Stand:

Platz Name Vorname Klasse Gesamt D1 D2 D3-1 D3-2 D4

1 Muff Jochen S 3951,76 976 987,8 1000 947,58 987,95

2 Trautwein Ulrich S 3951,63 984 979,67 1000 826,61 987,95

3 Böhm Manfred S 3935,45 696 995,93 1000 939,52 1000

4 Tack Peter S 3910,98 960 853,66 987,12 1000 963,86

5 Wiesner Steffen S 3891,66 944 630,08 1000 967,74 979,92

6 Merz Stephan S 3891,08 924 971,54 1000 963,71 955,82

7 Spinner Heinz E 3871,86 908 902,44 1000 1000 963,86

8 Scholl Roman J 3871,54 900 971,54 1000 1000 622,49

9 Höchst Andreas S 3858,36 884 926,83 1000 951,61 979,92

10 Zaremba Heinz E 3851,47 940 821,14 1000 955,65 955,82

11 Genkinger Kurt E 3847,22 920 959,35 849,79 1000 967,87

12 Koepe Markus S 3842,97 980 878,05 1000 879,03 983,94

13 Manner Joachim S 3834,45 840 947,15 1000 935,48 951,81

14 Winter Helmut S 3827,81 828 947,15 892,7 1000 987,95

15 Dehmel Martin S 3827,74 856 995,93 1000 975,81 795,18

16 Blessing Peter E 3815,28 956 406,5 1000 959,68 899,6

17 Mair Andreas S 3814,77 912 943,09 1000 959,68 803,21

18 Jenter Steffen J 3811,24 912 548,78 1000 911,29 987,95

19 Betschwar Manfred E 3810,59 908 914,63 416,31 1000 987,95

20 Briesenick Markus S 3803,61 860 0 1000 959,68 983,94

21 Klein Thomas S 3788,38 976 703,25 892,7 1000 919,68

22 Jörger Michael S 3788,27 896 0 948,5 1000 943,78

23 Haas Mathias S 3775,5 868 776,42 1000 967,74 939,76

24 Deuschle Hans E 3753,74 940 873,98 0 1000 939,76

25 Wunderlich Martin E 3753,32 812 878,05 1000 943,55 931,73

26 Bopp Gerhard E 3741,1 864 878,05 1000 899,19 963,86

27 Glatthorn Hans E 3734,64 864 926,83 884,12 1000 923,69

28 Schmielewski Paul E 3734,18 0 983,74 1000 858,87 891,57

29 Petrick Wilfried E 3728,66 804 825,2 1000 959,68 943,78

30 Stobinski Peter S 3723,36 872 995,93 1000 826,61 855,42

31 Wanner Markus S 3721,42 860 890,24 1000 963,71 867,47

32 Kienzle Patrick J 3721,36 784 914,63 1000 875 931,73

33 Peichl Roland S 3714,45 948 792,68 1000 846,77 919,68

34 Mögn Josef E 3714,44 972 666,67 1000 866,94 875,5

35 Klass Horst S 3712,98 980 837,4 622,32 1000 895,58

36 Platz Günther E 3710,78 892 873,98 1000 875 943,78

37 Jaschke Stefan S 3708,84 844 873,98 1000 879,03 955,82

38 Klingauf Jörg S 3704,92 864 865,85 1000 927,42 911,65

39 Höllein Stefan S 3704,37 1000 841,46 1000 862,9 787,15

40 Ebinger Wolfgang E 3701,99 852 898,37 1000 951,61 807,23

41 Stöhr David J 3701,17 904 849,59 1000 947,58 823,29

42 Muff Manfred E 3693,83 860 894,31 1000 939,52 610,44

43 Seemann Heiko S 3693,22 900 837,4 450,64 1000 955,82

44 Bindig Uwe S 3689,06 844 731,71 901,29 1000 943,78

45 Bauer Helmut E 3686,37 932 544,72 1000 838,71 915,66
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46 Kunzmann Ralf S 3686,07 864 898,37 1000 854,84 923,69

47 SchnarrenbergDieter E 3684,56 820 861,79 1000 870,97 951,81

48 Sawitzki Siegfried E 3682,58 832 971,54 1000 879,03 803,21

49 Hein Jürgen S 3681,76 876 878,05 1000 850,81 927,71

50 Sowa Michael S 3681,61 864 861,79 510,73 1000 955,82

51 Allnoch Norbert S 3680,52 924 808,94 1000 947,58 686,75

52 Hägele Roland S 3678,99 864 800,81 1000 931,45 883,53

53 Anton Thomas S 3675,16 800 971,54 519,31 1000 903,61

54 Eckel Wolfgang E 3669,26 928 857,72 699,57 1000 883,53

55 Balzer Rolf E 3662,61 776 833,33 905,58 1000 923,69

56 Beck Klaus S 3661,89 840 914,63 1000 907,26 0

57 Stapp Georg E 3660,71 764 890,24 1000 846,77 923,69

58 Fischer Johann E 3651,2 852 1000 0 1000 799,2

59 Besemer Steffen S 3650,81 884 796,75 1000 935,48 831,33

60 Klose Berndt E 3649,3 844 857,72 1000 947,58 815,26

61 Kirchner Thomas S 3638,08 948 666,67 1000 830,65 859,44

62 Cejnar Petr S 3633,53 0 959,35 1000 870,97 803,21

63 Jenter Karl-Heinz S 3632,3 940 845,53 1000 846,77 803,21

64 Lamnek Andreas S 3629,72 780 865,85 1000 983,87 646,59

65 Hortzitz Gottfried E 3627,91 944 804,88 1000 879,03 803,21

66 Rupp Hans S 3626,18 772 918,7 1000 935,48 0

67 Holzner Michael J 3622,97 840 621,95 1000 959,68 823,29

68 Abeln Hubert S 3622,5 864 845,53 1000 866,94 891,57

69 Schröder Werner S 3620,72 788 902,44 1000 850,81 867,47

70 Fiebig Udo E 3620,67 800 890,24 1000 875 855,42

71 Gans Udo E 3618,37 880 808,94 1000 854,84 883,53

72 Schödel Frank S 3616,24 800 544,72 952,79 1000 863,45

73 Lindner Stefan J 3606,79 840 808,94 1000 931,45 835,34

74 Baur Herbert E 3603,96 728 813,01 1000 947,58 843,37

75 Bianchi Daniel S 3601,82 912 711,38 1000 766,13 923,69

76 Kotouc Karel E 3598,71 860 743,9 1000 939,52 799,2

77 Weber Jan S 3596,89 924 849,59 527,9 1000 823,29

78 La-Farciola Francesco J 3594,08 928 0 1000 854,84 811,24

79 Beutemann Karl-Heinz E 3592,89 852 869,92 1000 870,97 289,16

80 Eisenmaier Siegfried E 3590,11 864 609,76 1000 802,42 923,69

81 Rein Dieter E 3589,66 776 837,4 957,08 1000 795,18

82 Thanner Georg J 3586,02 948 0 1000 866,94 771,08

83 Schambeck Florian S 3582,31 908 837,4 836,91 1000 815,26

84 Trautwein Martin S 3581,78 784 882,11 416,31 1000 915,66

85 Gebhardt Heinz E 3578,6 820 817,07 1000 891,13 867,47

86 Plunser Helmut S 3578,41 844 0 1000 866,94 867,47

87 Buchwald Ali E 3576,49 780 886,18 1000 887,1 803,21

88 Friedrich Kai J 3576,42 948 825,2 446,35 1000 803,21

89 Köhler Claus S 3576,3 848 808,94 1000 919,35 787,15

90 SchnarrenbergClaus S 3575,32 632 971,54 1000 971,77 0

91 Lillig Michael S 3567,94 924 780,49 454,94 1000 863,45

92 Amarotico Alfred E 3566,04 836 926,83 532,19 1000 803,21

93 Meyer Markus J 3564,43 864 853,66 1000 846,77 835,34

94 Bühner Karl E 3559,45 776 833,33 1000 802,42 923,69

95 Svagr Zbynek S 3558,31 844 479,67 1000 862,9 851,41

96 Härer Werner E 3556,95 880 853,66 806,87 1000 823,29



97 Zgoll Roman-Ema E 3556,23 836 808,94 1000 911,29 787,15

98 Kosselt Kurt E 3553,47 868 894,31 1000 790,32 791,16

99 Schröter Gert E 3550,42 828 804,88 1000 883,06 839,36

100 Schempp Martin S 3549,39 860 886,18 381,97 1000 803,21

101 Schmitt Christian S 3547,41 800 808,94 1000 879,03 859,44

102 Bianchi Peter E 3545,24 832 865,85 1000 766,13 847,39

103 Drake Stephen S 3541,12 820 918,7 1000 802,42 779,12

104 Scholze Frieder E 3540,16 792 898,37 849,79 1000 791,16

105 Gux Johann E 3534,28 808 638,21 1000 842,74 883,53

106 Hausch Jürgen S 3534,23 840 735,77 1000 862,9 831,33

107 Gsaller Elmar S 3528,29 932 825,2 536,48 1000 771,08

108 Bopp Thomas S 3524,43 844 808,94 0 1000 871,49

109 Berger Michael J 3524,27 860 800,81 1000 794,35 863,45

109 Prüfer Stephan S 3522,01 788 922,76 0 1000 811,24

110 Knoblauch Tobias S 3518,81 0 760,16 1000 903,23 855,42

111 Peyker Dominik J 3518,7 788 760,16 1000 943,55 787,15

112 Muff Florian J 3515,06 664 971,54 347,64 1000 879,52

113 Schubert Felix J 3514,76 880 365,85 690,99 1000 943,78

114 KlingenschmidBruno E 3504,72 812 829,27 592,27 1000 863,45

115 Fischer Karl E 3493,37 864 796,75 832,62 1000 795,18

116 Hintermair Micha S 3492,4 832 813,01 1000 794,35 847,39

117 Seebode Norbert E 3485,31 792 878,05 403,43 1000 815,26

118 Kimmich Benjamin S 3477,31 324 975,61 1000 923,39 578,31

119 Kek Thomas S 3474,26 792 439,02 1000 883,06 799,2

120 Speer Christoph J 3473,91 852 0 1000 854,84 767,07

121 Kuhn Florian J 3472,92 752 894,31 1000 826,61 489,96

122 Kurz Thomas S 3464,46 800 817,07 1000 0 847,39

123 Balzer Robert J 3460,24 800 869,92 1000 790,32 779,12

124 Feistl Anja S 3456,2 820 804,88 1000 729,84 831,33

125 Freier Bernhardt S 3454,1 780 313,01 1000 850,81 823,29

126 Denel Michel S 3449,52 828 630,08 1000 758,06 863,45

127 Amarotico Andreas S 3447,05 0 788,62 746,78 1000 911,65

128 Sowa Karl-Heinz S 3445,73 792 0 1000 778,23 875,5

129 Holub Jiri E 3427,66 768 752,03 1000 0 907,63

130 Hummel Bastian S 3424,39 940 577,24 600,86 1000 883,53

131 Schmid Hans-Joachi S 3418,28 848 666,67 609,44 1000 903,61

132 Schlegel Carsten S 3395,37 724 723,58 600,86 1000 947,79

133 Lotz Rainer S 3395,21 764 723,58 609,44 1000 907,63

134 Tartler Manuel J 3394,12 632 776,42 1000 806,45 811,24

135 Schäfer Gerd E 3381,34 816 0 1000 770,16 795,18

136 Lappert Thomas S 3377,47 796 276,42 1000 786,29 795,18

137 Meyer Bernd S 3375,75 828 796,75 532,19 1000 751

138 Schübelin Hagen S 3355,75 820 800,81 562,23 1000 734,94

139 Blessing Michael S 3346,53 812 699,19 630,9 1000 835,34

140 Seyfang Michael S 3345,03 916 0 489,27 1000 939,76

141 Thienel Jan E 3329,5 736 711,38 1000 782,26 811,24

142 Fischer Florian J 3324,76 776 0 1000 641,13 907,63

143 Börner Ralf S 3314,34 0 808,94 1000 842,74 662,65

144 Neukam Tobias J 3298,7 560 300,81 1000 935,48 803,21

145 Lamparter Willi S 3284,31 276 617,89 1000 939,52 726,91

146 Tripke Tobias J 3247,52 940 524,39 309,01 1000 783,13



147 Charvat Ivan E 3234,65 472 902,44 1000 721,77 610,44

148 Haas Jochen S 3208,71 592 853,66 321,89 1000 763,05

149 Paul Edwin S 3183,53 812 569,11 1000 802,42 0

150 Janecek Ivan S 3172,4 0 849,59 523,61 1000 799,2

151 Ruof Felix J 3170,17 692 321,14 566,52 1000 911,65

152 Amberger Thomas S 3148,43 664 540,65 493,56 1000 943,78

153 Yvé Jean-Michel S 3144,57 968 0 497,85 1000 678,71

154 Wittchen Lukas J 3135,94 704 796,75 635,19 1000 325,3

155 Weber Ernesto E 3127,94 760 0 1000 616,94 751

156 Becker Josi J 3115,75 800 345,53 476,39 1000 839,36

157 Träg-Böhm Martin J 3113,97 0 971,54 278,97 1000 863,45

158 Reinhardt Markus S 3111,43 768 585,37 1000 758,06 0

159 Kienzle Peter S 3101,41 640 630,08 1000 592,74 831,33

160 Berger Siegfried S 3099,98 448 845,53 1000 806,45 0

161 Wohlfart Ludwig S 3074,72 796 800,81 416,31 1000 477,91

162 Hammelehle Dieter E 3061,8 800 463,41 1000 798,39 0

163 Pfanzelter Bernd S 3058,97 0 626,02 1000 806,45 626,51

164 Allgaier Bernd S 3058,59 780 699,19 579,4 1000 0

165 Petrick Norbert E 3030,98 0 756,1 527,9 1000 746,99

166 Jaschke Ernst E 3015,08 780 650,41 1000 584,68 461,85

167 Klaile Peter S 2972,72 476 560,98 1000 475,81 935,74

168 Buck Eike E 2937,13 532 626,02 0 1000 779,12

169 Mangin Stéphane S 2923,84 548 479,67 1000 584,68 791,16

170 Coussot Jean-Louis S 2914,52 632 0 459,23 1000 823,29

171 Allnoch Michaela J 2900,79 460 658,54 1000 782,26 365,46

172 Lamparter Walter E 2889,29 0 646,34 343,35 1000 899,6

173 Lotz Phillip J 2858,01 0 613,82 1000 802,42 441,77

174 Beutemann Thomas S 2756,76 836 422,76 0 1000 497,99

175 Szabo Klaus-Peter S 2755,61 596 398,37 1000 741,94 417,67

176 Samide Heinz S 2696,66 648 589,43 459,23 1000 0

177 Heuschmann Nico J 2628,7 480 439,02 1000 709,68 393,57

178 Kacirek Frantisek E 2617,41 640 199,19 1000 778,23 0

179 Klassen Karl E 2604,49 824 780,49 1000 0 0

180 Schwarz Olaf S 2591,21 788 0 0 1000 803,21

181 Kohnle Ulrich S 2590,35 796 0 1000 794,35 0

182 Herrlinger Reinhard E 2578,97 0 792,68 1000 786,29 0

183 Weixler Armin S 2563,54 544 495,93 523,61 1000 0

184 Schweikl Gabie E 2520,1 764 756,1 1000 0 0

185 Hartmann Helmut S 2505,7 0 707,32 1000 798,39 0

186 Goldmann Gerhard E 2478,96 0 0 703,86 1000 775,1

187 Heinlin Dieter F. S 2470,02 844 626,02 0 1000 0

188 Hynek Zdenek E 2458,04 0 796,75 1000 661,29 0

189 Welle Alexander S 2457,68 0 654,47 0 1000 803,21

190 Filzmoser Peter S 2429,02 496 508,13 424,89 1000 0

191 Schweikl Manfred E 2412,49 632 780,49 0 1000 0

192 Wallner Peter S 2390,39 592 0 1000 798,39 0

193 Lamparter Marco J 2280,37 468 426,83 313,3 1000 385,54

194 Reichert Andreas S 2194,31 800 394,31 1000 0 0

195 Schopf Andreas J 2172,81 572 0 1000 600,81 0

196 Henkel Detlef S 2166,23 388 0 1000 778,23 0

197 Rauh Herbert S 2072,38 0 0 188,84 1000 883,53



198 Rapp-Wurm Heiko E 1800 800 0 0 1000 0

199 Krauß Martin J 1640,3 0 369,92 270,39 1000 0

200 Allnoch Daniela J 1421,69 0 0 0 1000 421,69

201 Styfhals Tom S 1000 0 0 1000 0 0

202 Ebinger Karl E 1000 0 0 1000 0 0

203 Amarotico Michael S 1000 0 0 1000 0 0

204 Wolz Alfred S 1000 0 0 1000 0 0



Platz Name Vorname Gesamt D1 D2 D3-1 D3-2 D4

1 Muff Jochen 3.951,76 976 987,8 1000 947,58 987,95

2 Trautwein Ulrich 3.951,63 984 979,67 1000 826,61 987,95

3 Böhm Manfred 3.935,45 696 995,93 1000 939,52 1000

4 Tack Peter 3.910,98 960 853,66 987,12 1000 963,86

5 Wiesner Steffen 3.891,66 944 630,08 1000 967,74 979,92

6 Merz Stephan 3.891,08 924 971,54 1000 963,71 955,82

7 Höchst Andreas 3.858,36 884 926,83 1000 951,61 979,92

8 Koepe Markus 3.842,97 980 878,05 1000 879,03 983,94

9 Manner Joachim 3.834,45 840 947,15 1000 935,48 951,81

10 Winter Helmut 3.827,81 828 947,15 892,7 1000 987,95

11 Dehmel Martin 3.827,74 856 995,93 1000 975,81 795,18

12 Mair Andreas 3.814,77 912 943,09 1000 959,68 803,21

13 Briesenick Markus 3.803,61 860 0 1000 959,68 983,94

14 Klein Thomas 3.788,38 976 703,25 892,7 1000 919,68

15 Jörger Michael 3.788,27 896 0 948,5 1000 943,78

16 Haas Mathias 3.775,50 868 776,42 1000 967,74 939,76

17 Stobinski Peter 3.723,36 872 995,93 1000 826,61 855,42

18 Wanner Markus 3.721,42 860 890,24 1000 963,71 867,47

19 Peichl Roland 3.714,45 948 792,68 1000 846,77 919,68

20 Klass Horst 3.712,98 980 837,4 622,32 1000 895,58

21 Jaschke Stefan 3.708,84 844 873,98 1000 879,03 955,82

22 Klingauf Jörg 3.704,92 864 865,85 1000 927,42 911,65

23 Höllein Stefan 3.704,37 1000 841,46 1000 862,9 787,15

24 Seemann Heiko 3.693,22 900 837,4 450,64 1000 955,82

25 Bindig Uwe 3.689,06 844 731,71 901,29 1000 943,78

26 Kunzmann Ralf 3.686,07 864 898,37 1000 854,84 923,69

27 Hein Jürgen 3.681,76 876 878,05 1000 850,81 927,71

28 Sowa Michael 3.681,61 864 861,79 510,73 1000 955,82

29 Allnoch Norbert 3.680,52 924 808,94 1000 947,58 686,75

30 Hägele Roland 3.678,99 864 800,81 1000 931,45 883,53

31 Anton Thomas 3.675,16 800 971,54 519,31 1000 903,61

32 Beck Klaus 3.661,89 840 914,63 1000 907,26 0

33 Besemer Steffen 3.650,81 884 796,75 1000 935,48 831,33

34 Kirchner Thomas 3.638,08 948 666,67 1000 830,65 859,44

35 Cejnar Petr 3.633,53 0 959,35 1000 870,97 803,21

36 Jenter Karl-Heinz 3.632,30 940 845,53 1000 846,77 803,21

37 Lamnek Andreas 3.629,72 780 865,85 1000 983,87 646,59

38 Rupp Hans 3.626,18 772 918,7 1000 935,48 0

39 Abeln Hubert 3.622,50 864 845,53 1000 866,94 891,57

40 Schröder Werner 3.620,72 788 902,44 1000 850,81 867,47

41 Schödel Frank 3.616,24 800 544,72 952,79 1000 863,45

42 Bianchi Daniel 3.601,82 912 711,38 1000 766,13 923,69

43 Weber Jan 3.596,89 924 849,59 527,9 1000 823,29

44 Schambeck Florian 3.582,31 908 837,4 836,91 1000 815,26

45 Trautwein Martin 3.581,78 784 882,11 416,31 1000 915,66

46 Plunser Helmut 3.578,41 844 0 1000 866,94 867,47

47 Köhler Claus 3.576,30 848 808,94 1000 919,35 787,15

Senioren



48 SchnarrenbergClaus 3.575,32 632 971,54 1000 971,77 0

49 Lillig Michael 3.567,94 924 780,49 454,94 1000 863,45

50 Svagr Zbynek 3.558,31 844 479,67 1000 862,9 851,41

51 Schempp Martin 3.549,39 860 886,18 381,97 1000 803,21

52 Schmitt Christian 3.547,41 800 808,94 1000 879,03 859,44

53 Drake Stephen 3.541,12 820 918,7 1000 802,42 779,12

54 Hausch Jürgen 3.534,23 840 735,77 1000 862,9 831,33

55 Gsaller Elmar 3.528,29 932 825,2 536,48 1000 771,08

56 Bopp Thomas 3.524,43 844 808,94 0 1000 871,49

57 Prüfer Stephan 3.522,01 788 922,76 0 1000 811,24

58 Knoblauch Tobias 3.518,81 0 760,16 1000 903,23 855,42

59 Hintermair Micha 3.492,40 832 813,01 1000 794,35 847,39

60 Kimmich Benjamin 3.477,31 324 975,61 1000 923,39 578,31

61 Kek Thomas 3.474,26 792 439,02 1000 883,06 799,2

62 Kurz Thomas 3.464,46 800 817,07 1000 0 847,39

63 Feistl Anja 3.456,20 820 804,88 1000 729,84 831,33

64 Freier Bernhardt 3.454,10 780 313,01 1000 850,81 823,29

65 Denel Michel 3.449,52 828 630,08 1000 758,06 863,45

66 Amarotico Andreas 3.447,05 0 788,62 746,78 1000 911,65

67 Sowa Karl-Heinz 3.445,73 792 0 1000 778,23 875,5

68 Hummel Bastian 3.424,39 940 577,24 600,86 1000 883,53

69 Schmid Hans-Joachi 3.418,28 848 666,67 609,44 1000 903,61

70 Schlegel Carsten 3.395,37 724 723,58 600,86 1000 947,79

71 Lotz Rainer 3.395,21 764 723,58 609,44 1000 907,63

72 Lappert Thomas 3.377,47 796 276,42 1000 786,29 795,18

73 Meyer Bernd 3.375,75 828 796,75 532,19 1000 751

74 Schübelin Hagen 3.355,75 820 800,81 562,23 1000 734,94

75 Blessing Michael 3.346,53 812 699,19 630,9 1000 835,34

76 Seyfang Michael 3.345,03 916 0 489,27 1000 939,76

77 Börner Ralf 3.314,34 0 808,94 1000 842,74 662,65

78 Lamparter Willi 3.284,31 276 617,89 1000 939,52 726,91

79 Haas Jochen 3.208,71 592 853,66 321,89 1000 763,05

80 Paul Edwin 3.183,53 812 569,11 1000 802,42 0

81 Janecek Ivan 3.172,40 0 849,59 523,61 1000 799,2

82 Amberger Thomas 3.148,43 664 540,65 493,56 1000 943,78

83 Yvé Jean-Michel 3.144,57 968 0 497,85 1000 678,71

84 Reinhardt Markus 3.111,43 768 585,37 1000 758,06 0

85 Kienzle Peter 3.101,41 640 630,08 1000 592,74 831,33

86 Berger Siegfried 3.099,98 448 845,53 1000 806,45 0

87 Wohlfart Ludwig 3.074,72 796 800,81 416,31 1000 477,91

88 Pfanzelter Bernd 3.058,97 0 626,02 1000 806,45 626,51

89 Allgaier Bernd 3.058,59 780 699,19 579,4 1000 0

90 Klaile Peter 2.972,72 476 560,98 1000 475,81 935,74

91 Mangin Stéphane 2.923,84 548 479,67 1000 584,68 791,16

92 Coussot Jean-Louis 2.914,52 632 0 459,23 1000 823,29

93 Beutemann Thomas 2.756,76 836 422,76 0 1000 497,99

94 Szabo Klaus-Peter 2.755,61 596 398,37 1000 741,94 417,67

95 Samide Heinz 2.696,66 648 589,43 459,23 1000 0

96 Schwarz Olaf 2.591,21 788 0 0 1000 803,21

97 Kohnle Ulrich 2.590,35 796 0 1000 794,35 0

98 Weixler Armin 2.563,54 544 495,93 523,61 1000 0



99 Hartmann Helmut 2.505,70 0 707,32 1000 798,39 0

100 Heinlin Dieter F. 2.470,02 844 626,02 0 1000 0

101 Welle Alexander 2.457,68 0 654,47 0 1000 803,21

102 Filzmoser Peter 2.429,02 496 508,13 424,89 1000 0

103 Wallner Peter 2.390,39 592 0 1000 798,39 0

104 Reichert Andreas 2.194,31 800 394,31 1000 0 0

105 Henkel Detlef 2.166,23 388 0 1000 778,23 0

106 Rauh Herbert 2.072,38 0 0 188,84 1000 883,53

107 Styfhals Tom 1.000,00 0 0 1000 0 0

108 Amarotico Michael 1.000,00 0 0 1000 0 0

109 Wolz Alfred 1.000,00 0 0 1000 0 0

Platz Name Vorname Gesamt D1 D2 D3-1 D3-2 D4

1 Scholl Roman 3.871,54 900 971,54 1000 1000 622,49

2 Jenter Steffen 3.811,24 912 548,78 1000 911,29 987,95

3 Kienzle Patrick 3.721,36 784 914,63 1000 875 931,73

4 Stöhr David 3.701,17 904 849,59 1000 947,58 823,29

5 Holzner Michael 3.622,97 840 621,95 1000 959,68 823,29

6 Lindner Stefan 3.606,79 840 808,94 1000 931,45 835,34

7 La-Farciola Francesco 3.594,08 928 0 1000 854,84 811,24

8 Thanner Georg 3.586,02 948 0 1000 866,94 771,08

9 Friedrich Kai 3.576,42 948 825,2 446,35 1000 803,21

10 Meyer Markus 3.564,43 864 853,66 1000 846,77 835,34

11 Berger Michael 3.524,27 860 800,81 1000 794,35 863,45

12 Peyker Dominik 3.518,70 788 760,16 1000 943,55 787,15

13 Muff Florian 3.515,06 664 971,54 347,64 1000 879,52

14 Schubert Felix 3.514,76 880 365,85 690,99 1000 943,78

15 Speer Christoph 3.473,91 852 0 1000 854,84 767,07

16 Kuhn Florian 3.472,92 752 894,31 1000 826,61 489,96

17 Balzer Robert 3.460,24 800 869,92 1000 790,32 779,12

18 Tartler Manuel 3.394,12 632 776,42 1000 806,45 811,24

19 Fischer Florian 3.324,76 776 0 1000 641,13 907,63

20 Neukam Tobias 3.298,70 560 300,81 1000 935,48 803,21

21 Tripke Tobias 3.247,52 940 524,39 309,01 1000 783,13

22 Ruof Felix 3.170,17 692 321,14 566,52 1000 911,65

23 Wittchen Lukas 3.135,94 704 796,75 635,19 1000 325,3

24 Becker Josi 3.115,75 800 345,53 476,39 1000 839,36

25 Träg-Böhm Martin 3.113,97 0 971,54 278,97 1000 863,45

26 Allnoch Michaela 2.900,79 460 658,54 1000 782,26 365,46

27 Lotz Phillip 2.858,01 0 613,82 1000 802,42 441,77

28 Heuschmann Nico 2.628,70 480 439,02 1000 709,68 393,57

29 Lamparter Marco 2.280,37 468 426,83 313,3 1000 385,54

30 Schopf Andreas 2.172,81 572 0 1000 600,81 0

31 Krauß Martin 1.640,30 0 369,92 270,39 1000 0

32 Allnoch Daniela 1.421,69 0 0 0 1000 421,69

Jugend



Platz Name Vorname Gesamt D1 D2 D3-1 D3-2 D4

1 Spinner Heinz 3.871,86 908 902,44 1000 1000 963,86

2 Zaremba Heinz 3.851,47 940 821,14 1000 955,65 955,82

3 Genkinger Kurt 3.847,22 920 959,35 849,79 1000 967,87

4 Blessing Peter 3.815,28 956 406,5 1000 959,68 899,6

5 Betschwar Manfred 3.810,59 908 914,63 416,31 1000 987,95

6 Deuschle Hans 3.753,74 940 873,98 0 1000 939,76

7 Wunderlich Martin 3.753,32 812 878,05 1000 943,55 931,73

8 Bopp Gerhard 3.741,10 864 878,05 1000 899,19 963,86

9 Glatthorn Hans 3.734,64 864 926,83 884,12 1000 923,69

10 Schmielewski Paul 3.734,18 0 983,74 1000 858,87 891,57

11 Petrick Wilfried 3.728,66 804 825,2 1000 959,68 943,78

12 Mögn Josef 3.714,44 972 666,67 1000 866,94 875,5

13 Platz Günther 3.710,78 892 873,98 1000 875 943,78

14 Ebinger Wolfgang 3.701,99 852 898,37 1000 951,61 807,23

15 Muff Manfred 3.693,83 860 894,31 1000 939,52 610,44

16 Bauer Helmut 3.686,37 932 544,72 1000 838,71 915,66

17 SchnarrenbergDieter 3.684,56 820 861,79 1000 870,97 951,81

18 Sawitzki Siegfried 3.682,58 832 971,54 1000 879,03 803,21

19 Eckel Wolfgang 3.669,26 928 857,72 699,57 1000 883,53

20 Balzer Rolf 3.662,61 776 833,33 905,58 1000 923,69

21 Stapp Georg 3.660,71 764 890,24 1000 846,77 923,69

22 Fischer Johann 3.651,20 852 1000 0 1000 799,2

23 Klose Berndt 3.649,30 844 857,72 1000 947,58 815,26

24 Hortzitz Gottfried 3.627,91 944 804,88 1000 879,03 803,21

25 Fiebig Udo 3.620,67 800 890,24 1000 875 855,42

26 Gans Udo 3.618,37 880 808,94 1000 854,84 883,53

27 Baur Herbert 3.603,96 728 813,01 1000 947,58 843,37

28 Kotouc Karel 3.598,71 860 743,9 1000 939,52 799,2

29 Beutemann Karl-Heinz 3.592,89 852 869,92 1000 870,97 289,16

30 Eisenmaier Siegfried 3.590,11 864 609,76 1000 802,42 923,69

31 Rein Dieter 3.589,66 776 837,4 957,08 1000 795,18

32 Gebhardt Heinz 3.578,60 820 817,07 1000 891,13 867,47

33 Buchwald Ali 3.576,49 780 886,18 1000 887,1 803,21

34 Amarotico Alfred 3.566,04 836 926,83 532,19 1000 803,21

35 Bühner Karl 3.559,45 776 833,33 1000 802,42 923,69

36 Härer Werner 3.556,95 880 853,66 806,87 1000 823,29

37 Zgoll Roman-Eman 3.556,23 836 808,94 1000 911,29 787,15

38 Kosselt Kurt 3.553,47 868 894,31 1000 790,32 791,16

39 Schröter Gert 3.550,42 828 804,88 1000 883,06 839,36

40 Bianchi Peter 3.545,24 832 865,85 1000 766,13 847,39

41 Scholze Frieder 3.540,16 792 898,37 849,79 1000 791,16

42 Gux Johann 3.534,28 808 638,21 1000 842,74 883,53

43 KlingenschmidBruno 3.504,72 812 829,27 592,27 1000 863,45

44 Fischer Karl 3.493,37 864 796,75 832,62 1000 795,18

45 Seebode Norbert 3.485,31 792 878,05 403,43 1000 815,26

46 Holub Jiri 3.427,66 768 752,03 1000 0 907,63

47 Schäfer Gerd 3.381,34 816 0 1000 770,16 795,18

Edel-Senioren



48 Thienel Jan 3.329,50 736 711,38 1000 782,26 811,24

49 Charvat Ivan 3.234,65 472 902,44 1000 721,77 610,44

50 Weber Ernesto 3.127,94 760 0 1000 616,94 751

51 Hammelehle Dieter 3.061,80 800 463,41 1000 798,39 0

52 Petrick Norbert 3.030,98 0 756,1 527,9 1000 746,99

53 Jaschke Ernst 3.015,08 780 650,41 1000 584,68 461,85

54 Buck Eike 2.937,13 532 626,02 0 1000 779,12

55 Lamparter Walter 2.889,29 0 646,34 343,35 1000 899,6

56 Kacirek Frantisek 2.617,41 640 199,19 1000 778,23 0

57 Klassen Karl 2.604,49 824 780,49 1000 0 0

58 Herrlinger Reinhard 2.578,97 0 792,68 1000 786,29 0

59 Schweikl Gabie 2.520,10 764 756,1 1000 0 0

60 Goldmann Gerhard 2.478,96 0 0 703,86 1000 775,1

61 Hynek Zdenek 2.458,04 0 796,75 1000 661,29 0

62 Schweikl Manfred 2.412,49 632 780,49 0 1000 0

63 Rapp-Wurm Heiko 1.800,00 800 0 0 1000 0

64 Ebinger Karl 1.000,00 0 0 1000 0 0



AUFWIND - Mannschaftswertung

Platz Mannschaft Punkte

1 Die Teckflieger 11338,91

2 Schorndorf 1 11169,92

3 Siegen 3 (Oberantistinker) 11167,08

4 MFG-Neckartailfingen 2 11160,64

5 MFC Dettingen I 11007,98

6 LSV-Michelsberg 11006,55

7 Remstäler 11004,68

8 MFV Böblingen I 10999,2

9 Bavarian Eagles 10998,48

10 Die Sieger 10997,6

11 MFG-Neckartailfingen 1 10989,55

12 Team Alzheimer 10983,74

13 Tecktorkler 10933,48

14 Tiroler Hoadalumpen 10897,89

15 Equipe Spezial 10889,54

16 Team Promille 10873,32

17 Team Geku 10776,87

18 Weilheim plus 10753,45

19 Die Chaoten / MFV Werdenfels 10740,66

20 MSC-Kirchheim 10721,05

21 F3B-Team Wolf-Hirth 10690,13

22 Oberfränkische Teckfreunde 10638,26

23 Von Links (von rechts) 10620,16

24 "Team Stinkeflieger" Siegen 10604,05

25 Siegen 2 (Antistinker) 10547,13

26 Bayrische Kampfflieger 10384,69

27 MFG-Dettingen 3 10297,44

28 Die Weilheimer drei 10238,6

29 WIEDERNIX ! 10079,96

30 Rote Baröner 10044,87

31 Team Jägerhans 9934,38

32 MFV-Böblingen II 9879,87

33 Kulmbach I (XXL) 9851,74

34 Rote Laternen 9665,85

35 Opperheimer und Co. 9566,16

36 Baden Power 9322,36

37 Knüpperlaspieler 9156,25

38 Haller SUDI'S 9092,97

39 Siegen 1 (Teilstinker) 9003,34

40 Beaujol' Team 8982,93

41 BG Penzberg 8777,37

42 MFC Dettingen II 8453,97

43 Amarotico I 8013,09

44 Wipfelstürmer 7537,07

45 KSV-Wurzelsepp 6087,05



Platz Name Vorname Klasse Gesamt D1 D2 D3-1 D3-2 D4

1 Spinner Heinz E 3871,86 908 902,44 1000 1000 963,86

2 Blessing Peter E 3815,28 956 406,5 1000 959,68 899,6

3 Jenter Steffen J 3811,24 912 548,78 1000 911,29 987,95

4 Haas Mathias S 3775,5 868 776,42 1000 967,74 939,76

5 Glatthorn Hans E 3734,64 864 926,83 884,12 1000 923,69

6 Stobinski Peter S 3723,36 872 995,93 1000 826,61 855,42

7 Höllein Stefan S 3704,37 1000 841,46 1000 862,9 787,15

8 Bauer Helmut E 3686,37 932 544,72 1000 838,71 915,66

9 Sowa Michael S 3681,61 864 861,79 510,73 1000 955,82

10 Balzer Rolf E 3662,61 776 833,33 905,58 1000 923,69

11 Beck Klaus S 3661,89 840 914,63 1000 907,26 0

12 Fischer Johann E 3651,2 852 1000 0 1000 799,2

13 Jenter Karl-Heinz S 3632,3 940 845,53 1000 846,77 803,21

14 Schröder Werner S 3620,72 788 902,44 1000 850,81 867,47

15 Lindner Stefan J 3606,79 840 808,94 1000 931,45 835,34

16 Eisenmaier Siegfried E 3590,11 864 609,76 1000 802,42 923,69

17 Amarotico Alfred E 3566,04 836 926,83 532,19 1000 803,21

18 Meyer Markus J 3564,43 864 853,66 1000 846,77 835,34

19 Prüfer Stephan S 3522,01 788 922,76 0 1000 811,24

20 Balzer Robert J 3460,24 800 869,92 1000 790,32 779,12

21 Feistl Anja S 3456,2 820 804,88 1000 729,84 831,33

22 Freier Bernhardt S 3454,1 780 313,01 1000 850,81 823,29

23 Denel Michel S 3449,52 828 630,08 1000 758,06 863,45

24 Amarotico Andreas S 3447,05 0 788,62 746,78 1000 911,65

25 Sowa Karl-Heinz S 3445,73 792 0 1000 778,23 875,5

26 Blessing Michael S 3346,53 812 699,19 630,9 1000 835,34

27 Börner Ralf S 3314,34 0 808,94 1000 842,74 662,65

28 Tripke Tobias J 3247,52 940 524,39 309,01 1000 783,13

29 Reinhardt Markus S 3111,43 768 585,37 1000 758,06 0

30 Kohnle Ulrich S 2590,35 796 0 1000 794,35 0

31 Schweikl Manfred E 2412,49 632 780,49 0 1000 0

Platz Name Vorname Klasse Gesamt D1 D2 D3-1 D3-2 D4

1 Bopp Gerhard E 3741,1 864 878,05 1000 899,19 963,86

2 Eckel Wolfgang E 3669,26 928 857,72 699,57 1000 883,53

3 Fiebig Udo E 3620,67 800 890,24 1000 875 855,42

4 Friedrich Kai J 3576,42 948 825,2 446,35 1000 803,21

5 Schempp Martin S 3549,39 860 886,18 381,97 1000 803,21

6 Bopp Thomas S 3524,43 844 808,94 0 1000 871,49

7 Kek Thomas S 3474,26 792 439,02 1000 883,06 799,2

8 Hummel Bastian S 3424,39 940 577,24 600,86 1000 883,53

9 Klassen Karl E 2604,49 824 780,49 1000 0 0

Sonderwertung - Soaring Star

Sonderwertung - Soarmaster



Platz Name Vorname Klasse Gesamt D1 D2 D3-1 D3-2 D4

1 Gux Johann E 3534,28 808 638,21 1000 842,74 883,53

2 Fischer Florian J 3324,76 776 0 1000 641,13 907,63

3 Weber Ernesto E 3127,94 760 0 1000 616,94 751

4 Coussot Jean-Louis S 2914,52 632 0 459,23 1000 823,29

5 Styfhals Tom S 1000 0 0 1000 0 0

Sonderwertung - Youngmaster


